
Bill of Material
Avento HL



QDescriptionID 

2Integral S 125-R36-32S35-DCA-0204941

2Integral S 125-R36-32S35A-0218812

2brake leverA-0221383

1undercarriage Avento HL central braked 201910A-0264314

4bolt Iso7380-M6x12x12-10.9 GV white-LCB-0041685

8bolt Iso7380-M6x8x8-10.9 GV white - LCB-0064786

4bolt central brakeB-0137117

2bearing central brake pedalDC0280908

2footrest sliding rail Avento HLDC0293289

4check nut Din985-M6M-00013710

4nut Din934-M6-8-GVM-00135711

4switch cam 24mmP-00567612

1brake link R Avento HLP-02495513

1brake link L Avento HLP-02499414

1cover undercarriage Avento HL central brakeP-02517015

1hexagonal bar back Avento HLP-02580916

1hexagonal bar middle Avento HLP-02581017

2IV rod & headrest supportP-02583218

2double brake pedal Avento HLP-02615419

1indicator B RAL3020 red double brake pedal 2016P-03614120

1indicator A RAL3020 red double brake pedal 2016P-03614221

1indicator B RAL6024 green double brake pedal 2016P-03614322

1indicator A RAL6024 green double brake pedal 2016P-03614423

4set screw Din914-M6x10S-00193924

10screw type TT12-M5x10-GV whiteS-01499525

2springfix diam.5ST00046426

2axe locking ring 23/12x1.6ST01071527

1foot rest Avento HL 201910T-03752428

2washer Din125A-M12-PAVL00218229

2washer Din9021-M6-PAVL01350630

4washer Din125A-M6-PAVL02030231

T-039373

a

Description:

T-039373

Bogdan O.

1 : 8

l ova te

a

H e

undercarriage Avento HL - central brake 202005

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

22/05/2020

15

8

17

4

28

9

9

27

26

13

6

29

3

6

31

26

14

31

3

27

6

31

5

6

29

8

2

2

1

6

6

16

5

30

7

7

18
25

25

18

6

5

30

6

24

11

10

12

7

7

12

24

10

11

12

10

24

1

red
green

25

19

20

23

25

21

22

19

5

31



QDescriptionID 

2Integral S 125-R36-32S35-DCA-0204941

2Integral S 125-R36-32S35A-0218812

2brake leverA-0221383

0IV rod holder Avento HL 32 mm 201910A-0264354

1undercarriage Avento HL IV rod holders 32 mm 201910A-0264365

4bolt Iso7380-M6x12x12-10.9 GV white-LCB-0041686

8bolt Iso7380-M6x8x8-10.9 GV white - LCB-0064787

4bolt central brakeB-0137118

2bearing central brake pedalDC0280909

2footrest sliding rail Avento HLDC02932810

4check nut Din985-M6M-00013711

0check nut Din985-M12M-00106812

4nut Din934-M6-8-GVM-00135713

4switch cam 24mmP-00567614

0

accessory case

P-01712915

1brake link R Avento HLP-02495516

1brake link L Avento HLP-02499417

1cover undercarriage Avento HL central brakeP-02517018

1hexagonal bar back Avento HLP-02580919

1hexagonal bar middle Avento HLP-02581020

2IV rod & headrest supportP-02583221

2double brake pedal Avento HLP-02615422

0IV rod support 32 mm Avento HLP-03025023

1indicator B RAL3020 red double brake pedal 2016P-03614124

1indicator A RAL3020 red double brake pedal 2016P-03614225

1indicator B RAL6024 green double brake pedal 2016P-03614326

1indicator A RAL6024 green double brake pedal 2016P-03614427

4set screw Din914-M6x10S-00193928

10screw type TT12-M5x10-GV whiteS-01499529

2springfix diam.5ST00046430

2axe locking ring 23/12x1.6ST01071531

1foot rest Avento HL 201910T-03752432

0washer Din125A-M12-GVVL00048433

2washer Din125A-M12-PAVL00218234

2washer Din9021-M6-PAVL01350635

4washer Din125A-M6-PAVL02030236

T-039376

a

Description:

T-039376

Ionut I.

1 :8

l ova te

a

H e

undercarriage Avento HL IV rod holders 32 mm - central brake 202005

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

22/05/2020

Options

ID.

Description

A IV rod holder Ø32 R

B IV rod holder Ø32 L

A+1;B+1

A+1;B+1

A+1;B+1

A+1;B+1

A+1;B+1

A-1;B-1

12

33

15

4

12

33

15

4

9

20

5

7

7

34

3

36

30

31

10

2

2

32

10

31

7

6

7

36

1

9

7

7

19

6

35

1

16

8

28

14

11

13

11

8

14

28

8

28

11

13

8

6

35

7

21

23

29

21

23

29

18

30

17

36

3

34

red

green

Orientation accessory cases

29

25

26

22

24

27

29

22

14

14

6

36



B ( 1 : 2 )

QDescriptionID 

1footrest support Avento 201910A-0264321

1U-shape fixation standard footrest boardP-0308322

2footrest guideP-0356493

2screw Din7981C-4.8x16S-0003824

2screw Din7500(TT12)-M4x10-GVS-0258425

2buffer 19/11ST0052816

B

T-037524 b

Description:

T-037524

Ionut I.

l ova te

b

H e

foot rest Avento HL 201910

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

21/10/2019 1 : 4

4

6

1

5

2

3

5

3

4

6

Arrow to the front



QDescriptionID 

1HL arm Avento HLA-0221121

1stabilisator arm Avento HLA-0221162

1main support Avento HLA-0221223

1hydraulic pump 10000N-IL202-SL80A-0224164

2bufferAD0004355

10grey cap M12 AD0030536

6bolt Din912-M12x30x20-8.8 GV whiteB-0032357

2bolt Iso7380-M8x30x30-10.9 GV whiteB-0120478

2bolt Iso7380-M6x10x10-10.9 GV whiteB-0181259

4bolt Din912-M12x20x15-8.8 GV whiteB-02758310

1axle 10x42DC02751511

2bearing 101216-12GL01764612

6bearing 1214-04GL02571913

4bearing 1214-06Gl00062014

2check nut Din985-M8-8-GVM-00018915

2hydraulic pump fixation ringP-02498716

2high-low pedalP-02826017

1tube HL pedal L Avento HLP-02958218

1tube HL pedal R Avento HLP-02958419

2screw type TT12-M5x10-GV whiteS-01499520

2axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066221

1undercarriage Avento HL central brake 202005T-03937322

2washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046923

2washer Din6798A-M6VL00214324

2bearing flange 2036-015VL00236425

8bearing flange 1224-015Vl00063826

T-039394

a

Description:

T-039394

Ionut I.

1 : 8

l ova te

a

H e

undercarriage + HL system Avento HL 202005

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

25/05/2020

6

7

26

6

26

7

14

14

1

2

13

25

17

19

20

5

13

21

11

21

23

12

23

4

6

15

16

8

9

24

13

26

10

7

26

10

6

10

26

13

7

6

10

16

24

8

9

15

18

20

5

17

22

25

3



QDescriptionID 

4castor Levina-100-B-M10A-0131481

0IV-rod holder FeroA-0214942

1carrier Avento HL without CBA-0230973

0castor Levina-100-B-M10-DCA-0236854

0castor Levina-125-P30-M10A-0261535

0castor Levina-125-B-P30-M10A-0261546

4bolt Din912-M10x40x40-8.8 GV whiteB-0003397

0fixation removable head partP-0201668

0screw Din7500-ME M5x10-St GV S-0235249

0dowel pin Din7-4x20-A1ST02134410

T-039377

a

Description:

T-039377

Ionut I.

1 : 8

l ova te

a

H e

undercarriage Avento HL - individual brake 202005

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

22/05/2020

Options

ID.

Description

A Castors 100 mm directional

B Castors 125 mm

C

Removable head part 

D IV rod holder R

E IV rod holder L

3

6

7

1

1

6

7

7

5

4

10

1

7

5

4

10

1

8

9

9

2

IV rod holder position 

R

L

L

R

A-2;B-2

D+1;E+1

A+2

B+2

B+2

C+2

C+2;D+2;E+2

A+4



QDescriptionID 

1HL arm Avento HLA-0221121

1stabilisator arm Avento HLA-0221162

1main support Avento HLA-0221223

1hydraulic pump 10000N-IL202-SL80A-0224164

2bufferAD0004355

10grey cap M12 AD0030536

6bolt Din912-M12x30x20-8.8 GV whiteB-0032357

2bolt Iso7380-M8x30x30-10.9 GV whiteB-0120478

2bolt Iso7380-M6x10x10-10.9 GV whiteB-0181259

4bolt Din912-M12x20x15-8.8 GV whiteB-02758310

1axle 10x42DC02751511

2bearing 101216-12GL01764612

6bearing 1214-04GL02571913

4bearing 1214-06Gl00062014

2check nut Din985-M8-8-GVM-00018915

2hydraulic pump fixation ringP-02498716

2high-low pedalP-02826017

1tube pedal L Avento HL without CBP-02876318

1tube pedal R Avento HL without CBP-02876519

2screw type TT12-M5x10-GV whiteS-01499520

10axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066221

1undercarriage Avento HL individual brake 202005T-03937722

5washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046923

2washer Din6798A-M6VL00214324

2bearing flange 2036-015VL00236425

8bearing flange 1224-015Vl00063826

T-039395

a

Description:

T-039395

Ionut I.

1 : 8

l ova te

a

H e

undercarriage + HL system Avento HL individual brake 202005

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

25/05/2020

17

19

5

20

6

7

26

26

7

6

14

1

2

14
25

25

13

13

21

11

21

23

12

23

6

7

10

13

26

8

9

24

15

16

22

4

26

10

6

10

26

16

8

9

24

15

18

20

17

5

6

7

13

26

10

3



QDescriptionID 

2bufferAD0004351

4bolt Iso7380-M10x50-10.9 GV white - LCB-0008222

2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033173

2bearing 1012-04GL0006184

4nut Din934-M10-8.8M-0003425

2nut din439-M10-04 GVM-0068506

1support for leg support RP-0058587

1support for leg support LP-0058598

4plain bearing 28 - topP-0059679

2fortification plateP-02186210

1seatprofile R Avento HL 202005P-03618711

1seatprofile L Avento HL 202005P-03618812

2bearing flange 1018-010VL00187313

T-039396

a

Description:

T-039396

Ionut I.

1 : 6

l ova te

a

H e

Avento HL - seat frame standard 202005

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

25/05/2020

11

7

1

8

12

1

5

9

10

2

9

5

2

10

3

13

4

6

6

4

13

3



QDescriptionID 

1gasspring 22B-SL85-IL283.5-900NA-0227271

1relase head 4401A-0240872

1nut Din439-M10x1-GVM-0013683

1spring H55-D16-Dr2P-0279624

2washer Din125A-M10-PAVL0004695

T-030222

c

Description:

T-030222

Sebastian Ola

l ova te

c

H e

gas spring Avento HL stand-up aid

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

16.09.2016

1

4

3

5

5

2

1 : 2



QDescriptionID 

1tilt frame stand-up aid Avento HL 201910A-0264471

1support frame stand-up aid 201910A-0264562

2bufferAD0004353

2bolt Iso7380-M10x16x16-10.9 GV whiteB-0008164

4bolt Iso7380-M10x50-10.9 GV white - LCB-0008225

2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033176

1axle type 1-8x45DC0221567

1axle type 1-10x53DC0265818

2bearing 1012-04GL0006189

6nut Din934-M10-8.8M-00034210

1support for leg support RP-00585811

1support for leg support LP-00585912

4plain bearing 28 - topP-00596713

1seat profile R Avento HL stand-up aid 201910P-03474114

1seat profile L Avento HL stand-up aid 201910P-03474215

4buffer 14x2/8x7ST00014116

4axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066217

1gas spring Avento HL stand-up aidT-03022218

4synthetic washer 20x10x10VL00117619

4bearing flange 1018-010VL00187320

T-039426

a

Description:

T-039426

Ionut I.

1 :6

l ova te

a

H e

Avento HL - seat frame with stand-up aid 202005

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

27/05/2020

1

16

14

11

3

2

10

16

10

4

4

10

13

5

15

3

10

5

13

12

17 8

19

17

17

19

7

19

17

18

20

9

6

6

20

9



QDescriptionID 

2plastic spring button- LA AventoA-0225121

0DIN rail AventoA-0268212

0bolt Din912-M6x16x16-8.8 GV whiteB-0006513

4armrest guiding Avento HLDC0273164

0accessory hook vertical fixationP-0201605

1side cover Avento RP-0252016

1side cover Avento LP-0253187

2inside cover plate HospitalP-0260038

0side cover Avento stand-up aid RP-0287879

0side cover Avento stand-up aid LP-02878810

0inside cover plate Avento - lockP-03014111

0side cover Avento L optionsP-03224712

0plate accessory hooks AventoP-03225213

0side cover Avento R optionsP-03225314

0fixation plate B DIN rail AventoP-03545215

0fixation plate A DIN rail AventoP-03545316

0side cover Avento stand-up aid L optionsP-03566517

0side cover Avento stand-up aid R optionsP-03566618

0rivet Alu/St 4.8x10R-00046119

0rivet Alu/St 4.8x14R-00220120

8screw PLASTITE 7985-4x13-GVS-01853121

8screw Din7500 CE-M5x10S-02846422

T-039446 b

Description:

T-039446

Ionut I.

1 : 8

l ova te

b

H e

sides Avento Hospital 202005

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

29/05/2020

11

8

21

22

22

21

22

22

21

8

11

21

1

2

4

6

18

9

14

20

5

13

19

16

3

19

15

3

1

2

5

20

10

17

7

12

13

15

3

19

3

19

16

Options

ID.

Description

A

Stand-up aid

B

Reclining lock

C

Accessory hooks

D DIN rail

4

D+2

C+4

C+4

A-1;C-1;D-1

A-1;C-1;D-1

A-1;B-1

A+1

A+1

A+1;B+1

C+1;D+1

C+2

C+1;D+1

D+2

D+2

A+C+1;A+D+1

A+C+1;A+D+1

D+8

D+4



QDescriptionID 

4bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033171

8bearing 1012-04GL0006182

4nut din439-M10-04 GV-LCM-0068503

2push fork leg supportP-0050574

2push fork backrestP-0054235

2tilting forkP-0058246

T-030224

H

recliner mechanism forks Ergo-line

T-030224

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

b

b

Sebastian Ola

16/09/2016

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

a to el vH e

4

3

5

2

3

5

2

6

1

1

1

1

6

2

4

3

2

5

3

1 : 3

2

2

2



QDescriptionID 

4bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033171

8bearing 1012-04GL0006182

4nut din439-M10-04 GV-LCM-0068503

2tilting fork 200 kgP-0219804

2push fork backrest 200 kg 202001P-0353135

2push fork leg support 200 kg 202001P-0353146

T-034633 b

Description:

T-034633

Bogdan Onica

1 : 3

l ova te

b

H e

recliner mechanism forks 200 kg

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

11/10/2018

6

3

3

2

2

5

4

1

2

4

6

3

5



QDescriptionID 

1gas spring 28BD-SL50-IL187-700NA-0033021

0activation cam stand-up aidA-0221682

0reclining locking camA-0226703

0activation cable Avento HL stand-up aidA-0227514

1camshaftA-0232045

0spring button lock mechanism red RAL3026A-0274056

0spring button lock mechanism blue RAL5017A-0274067

2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033178

1axle type 1-10x72DC0025879

1axle type 1-8x64DC00603710

0fixation bush locking spring buttonDC02933411

2bearing 0810-04GL00061112

4bearing 1012-04GL00061813

1bearing 1416-06GL00573714

2nut din439-M10-04 GVM-00685015

2pushing hinge leg supportP-00543016

1control cam Fero Ergo-lineP-00584017

2handle FeroP-01141118

0control cam Avento HLP-02505519

1control handle Fero with stand-up aidP-02507220

0cable cam stand-up aid Avento HLP-02757821

1control handle FeroP-02760822

3screw Din7500(TT12)-M4x16-GVS-01593023

1release head M10 dia8ST00507324

4axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066225

0cylindrical pin Din6325 3m5x6 StST02982826

1recliner mechanism forks Fero Ergo-lineT-03022427

2washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046928

6synthetic washer 20x10x10VL00117629

2bearing flange 1018-010VL00187330

2synthetic washer 20x10x5VL00412031

1synthetic washer 25x10x2VL01499332

1washer Din125A-M14.5-PAVL02985833

T-039463

a

Description:

T-039463

Ionut I.

1 : 8

l ova te

a

H e

Avento Hospital - recliner mechanism 202006

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

03/06/2020

18

23

2

23

5

33

14

15

30

28

21

8

13

22

18

19

17

32

1

24

18

11

3

23

26

18

22

23

3

26

11

15

13

27

27

30

8

25

12

29

28

31

8

30

10

13

16

15

25

12

28

29

25

13

29

9

25

13

29

1

Options

ID.

Description

A

Stand-up aid

B

Reclining lock

C

Manual adjustable legrest (*)

Reclining lock on right side

Stand-up aid lock on left side

4

A+1

A+1;B+1

A+1

B+1

A+1

A+1;B+1

A+1

A+1

A-1

A+1

A+1

A+3;B+1

A+2;B+2

A+1

A+1

20

20

6

7

A+1

16

13

30

8

30

13

27

15

Manual adjustable legrest

C-2

(*) Possible only with Avento fixed height



QDescriptionID 

1gas spring 28BD-SL50-IL187-700NA-0033021

0reclining locking camA-0226702

1camshaftA-0232043

0spring button lock mechanism red RAL3026A-0274054

2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033175

1axle type 1-10x72DC0025876

1axle type 1-8x64DC0060377

0fixation bush locking spring buttonDC0293348

2bearing 0810-04GL0006119

4bearing 1012-04GL00061810

1bearing 1416-06GL00573711

2nut din439-M10-04 GVM-00685012

2pushing hinge leg supportP-00543013

1control cam Fero Ergo-lineP-00584014

2handle FeroP-01141115

1control handle Fero with stand-up aidP-02507216

1control handle FeroP-02760817

3screw Din7500(TT12)-M4x16-GVS-01593018

1release head M10 dia8ST00507319

4axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066220

0cylindrical pin Din6325 3m5x6 StST02982821

1recliner mechanism forks 200 kgT-03463322

2washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046923

6synthetic washer 20x10x10VL00117624

2bearing flange 1018-010VL00187325

2synthetic washer 20x10x5VL00412026

1synthetic washer 25x10x2VL01499327

1washer Din125A-M14.5-PAVL02985828

T-039465

a

Description:

T-039465

Ionut I.

1 : 8

l ova te

a

H e

Option: Avento Hospital - recliner mechanism 200 kg 202006

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

03/06/2020

15

11

28

18

3

17

15

15

21

8

2

18

14

27

19

1
22

22

20

10

24

6

24

1

10

20

12

13

10

25

20

9

24

13

23

12

10

25

5

7

2623

24

20

9

Options

ID.

Description

A

Reclining lock

B

Manual adjustable legrest (*)

Reclining lock on right side

5

A+1

A+1

A+1

A+2

A+1

16

16

4

Manual adjustable legrest

10

25

5

25

10

22

28

(*) Possible only with Avento fixed height

B-2



QDescriptionID 

1backrest Fero A-0205341

0backrest Fero with removable head sectionA-0205472

0backrest Fero with shoulder rests A-0205813

1neck rest FeroA-0207824

0backrest Fero with removable head section and shoulder rests​A-0212515

1fixation backA-0235696

4bolt Din912-M10x20x20-8.8 GV whiteB-0007877

4washer Din125A-M10-GVVL0003388

T-039043

a

Description:

T-039043

Bogdan Onica

1 : 10

l ova te

a

H e

backrest Fero Ergo-line/E-move

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

09/04/2020

7

6

8

8

7

8

8

1

2

4

3

5

Options

ID.

Description

A backrest with removable head rest

B shoulder rests Fero

C removable head rest with shoulder rests

A/B/C-1

A+1

B+1

C+1



QDescriptionID 

2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033171

0bolt Iso7380-M6x16x16-10.9 GV white-LCB-0058732

2bolt Iso7380-M8x25x25-10.9 GV whiteB-0162753

2axis backrestDC0294554

2bearing 1012-04GL0006185

2bearing 141625-04GL0297876

0fixation brace FeroP-0162237

1push bar FeroP-0221218

0cap support dinner tray EliceP-0274089

0support dinner tray EliceP-02740910

0screw with sunken head and drilled head-4,5x50-GVS-02866611

1backrest Fero Ergo-line/EmoveT-03904312

2washer Din125A-M8-GVVL00033713

2bearing flange 1018-010VL00187314

T-039466

a

Description:

T-039466

Ionut I.

1 : 7

l ova te

a

H e

backrest Avento 202006

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

03/06/2020

12

4

6

4

6

8

13

3

13

3

10

11

9

7

2

5

14

1

14

5

Options

ID.

Description

A fixation brace

B

support dinner tray Elice

7
5

A+2

A+1

B+1

B+1

B+2



QDescriptionID 

2inside cover Avento HL CareP-0290141

0inside cover Avento HL Care + lockP-0290402

8screw Din7500 CE-M5x10S-0284643

T-039481

a

Description:

T-039481

Ionut I.

1 :7

l ova te

a

H e

sides Avento Care 202006

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

05/06/2020

1

2

3

3

1

2

3

3

Options

ID.

Description

A

Reclining lock

B

Stand-up aid

Reclining lock

Stand-up aid

A-1;B-1

A+1;B+1



QDescriptionID 

1gas spring 28BD-SL50-IL187-700NA-0033021

0activation cable Avento HL stand-up aidA-0227512

2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033173

1axle type 1-10x72DC0025874

1axle type 1-8x64DC0060375

2bearing 0810-04GL0006116

4bearing 1012-04GL0006187

2nut din439-M10-04 GVM-0068508

2pushing hinge leg supportP-0054309

1control cam Fero Ergo-lineP-00584010

0control cam Avento HLP-02505511

0cable cam stand-up aid Avento HLP-02757812

1release head M10 dia8ST00507313

4axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066214

1recliner mechanism forks Fero Ergo-lineT-03022415

2washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046916

6synthetic washer 20x10x10VL00117617

2bearing flange 1018-010VL00187318

2synthetic washer 20x10x5VL00412019

1synthetic washer 25x10x2VL01499320

T-039482 b

Description:

T-039482

Ionut I.

1 :7

l ova te

b

H e

Avento Care - recliner mechanism 202006

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

5/06/2020

3

7

12

16

18

8

2

11

10

1

20

13

14

15

15

7

17

4

17

7

14

14

6

17

8

9

7

18

3

14

6
16

19

3

18

7

9

16

8

Options

ID.

Description

A

Stand-up aid

B

Manual adjustable legrest (*)

5

A+1

A+1

A+1

A+1

A-1

A+1

A+1

A+1

A+1

7

8

18

3

18

7

15

Manual adjustable legrest

(*) Possible only with Avento fixed height

B-2



QDescriptionID 

1gas spring 28BD-SL50-IL187-700NA-0033021

2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033172

1axle type 1-10x72DC0025873

1axle type 1-8x64DC0060374

2bearing 0810-04GL0006115

4bearing 1012-04GL0006186

2nut din439-M10-04 GVM-0068507

2pushing hinge leg supportP-0054308

1control cam Fero Ergo-lineP-0058409

1release head M10 dia8ST00507310

4axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066211

1recliner mechanism forks 200 kgT-03463312

2washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046913

6synthetic washer 20x10x10VL00117614

2bearing flange 1018-010VL00187315

2synthetic washer 20x10x5VL00412016

1synthetic washer 25x10x2VL01499317

T-039483

a

Description:

T-039483

Ionut I.

1 :7

l ova te

a

H e

Option: Avento Care - recliner mechanism 200 kg 202006

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

05/06/2020

8

7

12

6

15

2

11

5

14

13

16

2

15

6

8

5

11

13

14

4

11

6

14

3

14

11

6

1

9

17

10

6

13

2

13

6

12

7

7

Manual adjustable leg rest

Options

ID.

Description

A

Manual adjustable legrest (*)

(*) Possible only with Avento fixed height

A-2



QDescriptionID 

0activation cam stand-up aidA-0221681

2plastic spring button- LA AventoA-0225122

0reclining locking camA-0226703

1camshaftA-0232044

0spring button lock mechanism red RAL3026A-0274055

0spring button lock mechanism blue RAL5017A-0274066

2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033177

0bolt Iso7380-M6x16x16-10.9 GV white-LCB-0058738

2bolt Iso7380-M8x25x25-10.9 GV whiteB-0162759

2handleDC00584210

4armrest guiding Avento HL CareDC02899611

0fixation bush locking spring buttonDC02933412

2axis backrestDC02945513

2bearing 1012-04GL00061814

1bearing 1416-06GL00573715

2bearing 141625-04GL02978716

0fixation brace FeroP-01622317

1push bar FeroP-02212118

1control handle Fero with stand-up aidP-02507219

0cap support dinner tray EliceP-02740820

0support dinner tray EliceP-02740921

1control handle FeroP-02760822

1wooden side cover L Avento HLP-02829023

1wooden side cover R Avento HLP-02829124

4screw Din7982C-4.2x25-GVS-00423225

3screw Din7500(TT12)-M4x16-GVS-01593026

0screw with sunken head and drilled head-4,5x50-GVS-02866627

0cylindrical pin Din6325 3m5x6 StST02982828

1backrest Fero Ergo-line/EmoveT-03904329

2washer Din125A-M8-GVVL00033730

2bearing flange 1018-010VL00187331

1washer Din125A-M14.5-PAVL02985832

T-039485

a

Description:

T-039485

Ionut I.

1 :10

l ova te

a

H e

Avento Care back and sides 202006

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

05/06/2020

10

19

2

11

24

25

1

26

14 31

31

14

1613

16

13

29

11

23
25

2

22

10

25

15

32

26

7

7

4

18

30

9

20

27

21

30

9

17

8

10

19

28

12

3

26

10

22

3

12

28

Options

ID.

Description

A

Stand-up aid

B

Reclining lock

C Fixation brace

D

Support dinner tray Elice

Reclining lock on right side

Stand-up aid lock on left side

A+1

A+1;B+1

B+1

A+3;B+1

A+1;B+1

A+2;B+2

C+2

C+1

D+1

D+1

D+2

7
5

5

6

A+1



QDescriptionID 
1support adjustable synthetic armrest chrome RA-0142971
0support adjustable synthetic armrest epoxy RA-0253932
1cover synthetic armrest Fero RP-0182873
1box adjustable synthetic armrest Fero RP-0182884
10screw PLASTITE 7985-5x16-GVS-0193085

QDescriptionID 
1support adjustable synthetic armrest chrome LA-0148011
0support adjustable synthetic armrest epoxy LA-0253952
1cover synthetic armrest Fero LP-0188453
1box adjustable synthetic armrest Fero LP-0188464
10screw PLASTITE 7985-5x16-GVS-0193085

T-016924 d

Description:

T-016924

David V.

1 : 4

l ova te

d

H e

assembly synthetic adjustable armrests Fero
Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

23/04/2012

4

3

5

5

5

5

5
5

5

5

3

R

L

4

1

2

Options
ID. Description
A Epoxy support

A+1

A-1

2

1

A-1

A+1



QDescriptionID 

1support adjustable armrest Fero/Avento RA-0234911

1support adjustable armrest Fero/Avento LA-0234952

2dinner tray fixationP-0057053

1adjustable armrest Fero/Avento RP-0282954

1adjustable armrest Fero/Avento LP-0283055

10screw Din7505B-4.5x20-GVS-0000716

4screw Din7505A-4.5x16-GVS-0031797

T-028442 b

Description:

T-028442

Ionut I.

l ova te

b

H e

adjustable armrests Fero/Avento

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

20/11/2015

6

7

7

3

2

5

4

3

7

7

6

1

1 : 5



QDescriptionID 

2clamping handleA-0005051

1support large swivel armrest RA-0121552

1support large swivel armrest LA-0121653

1swivelling broadened armrest RA-0216754

1swivelling broadened armrest LA-0216805

2bolt Iso7380-M10x30x30-10.9 GV whiteB-0008186

2square nut Din557-M10-GV whiteM-0137067

1cover large swivel armrest RP-0136768

2protection plate large swivel armrestP-0136779

1cover large swivel armrest LP-01370910

4rivet Alu/St 3.9x10R-00045911

2rivet Alu/St 3.9x16R-00046012

16screw Din7505B-4.5x16-GVS-00037613

2screw type TT12-M5x10-GV whiteS-01499514

4buffer 19/11ST00528115

2washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046916

4synthetic washer 20x10x10VL00117617

T-038876

a

Description:

T-038876

Ionut I.

1 : 8

l ova te

a

H e

swivelling broadened armrests

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

25/03/2020

3

1

6

16

17

14

17

11

11

13

15

13

13

9

7

5

15

10

12

2

11

14

11

8

12

17

6

1

16

17

13

13

15

13

7

9

4



B ( 1 : 2 )

A ( 1 : 2 )

QDescriptionID 

1seat Fero Ergo-line upholstery 2019A-0259911

2seat fixation frontP-0296942

2seat fixation backP-0297003

4screw PLASTITE 965-5x25-GVS-0304774

B

A

T-036674

a

Description:

T-036674

Lucas V.

l ova te

a

H e

seat Fero Ergo-line snap-on 2019

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

20/12/2017

4

2

4

3

4

3

4

2

1

1 : 6



QDescriptionID 

1leg rest Fero Ergo-line 201912A-0266111

8bolt Din912-M6x12x12-8.8 GV whiteB-0006502

2screw type TT12-M5x10-GV whiteS-0149953

1synthetic lowerable armrests Fero/AventoT-0169244

0wooden lowerable armrests Fero/AventoT-0284425

1seat Fero Ergo-line snap-on 2019T-0366746

0swivelling broadened armrestsT-0388767

T-039467

a

Description:

T-039467

Ionut I.

1 : 10

l ova te

a

H e

leg & seat & arm Avento HL

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

03/06/2020

7

5

4

4

5 7

3

3

6

1

2

Options

ID.

Description

A

Swivelling broadened armrests

B Wooden lowerable armrests

A-1;B-1

B+1

A+1


